Features
• HCMOS/LSTTL/TTL performance compatible
• 1000 V/µs minimum Common Mode Rejection (CMR) at
VCM = 50 V (HCPL-261A family) and 15 kV/µs minimum
CMR at VCM = 1000 V (HCPL-261N family)
• High speed: 10 MBd typical
• AC and DC performance specified over industrial
temperature range -40°C to +85°C

HCPL-263A/263N
HCPL-063A/063N
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired).
 Example:
 HCPL-261A#XXXX
020 = 5000 V rms/1 minute UL Rating Option*
060 = IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-2 VIORM = 630 Vpeak Option**
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option***
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option
XXXE = Lead Free Option
Option data sheets available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Remarks: The notation “#” is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001 and lead free option will use “–”
*For HCPL-261A/261N/263A/263N (8-pin DIP products) only.
**For HCPL-261A/261N only. Combination of Option 020 and Option 060 is not available.
***Gull wing surface mount option applies to through hole parts only.
Selection Guide
Widebody
Minimum CMR 8-Pin DIP (300 Mil) Small-Outline SO-8(400 Mil) Hermetic
On- Single Dual Single Dual Single Single and
dV/dt VCM Current Output Channel Channel Channel Channel Channel Dual Channel
(V/µs)   (V) (mA) Enable Package Package Package Package Package Packages
NA NA 5 YES 6N137[1] HCPL-0600[1] HCNW137[1]
NO HCPL-2630[1] HCPL-0630[1]
5,000 50 YES HCPL-2601[1] HCPL-0601[1] HCNW2601[1]
NO HCPL-2631[1] HCPL-0631[1]
10,000 1,000 YES HCPL-2611[1] HCPL-0611[1] HCNW2611[1]
NO HCPL-4661[1] HCPL-0661[1]
1,000 50 YES HCPL-2602[1]
3,500 300 YES HCPL-2612[1]
1,000 50 3 YES HCPL-261A HCPL-061A
NO HCPL-263A HCPL-063A
1,000[2] 1,000 YES HCPL-261N HCPL-061N
NO HCPL-263N HCPL-063N
1,000 50 12.5 [3] HCPL-193X[1]
HCPL-56XX[1]
HCPL-66XX[1]
Notes:
1. Technical data are on separate Avago publications.
2. 15 kV/µs with VCM = 1 kV can be achieved using Avago application circuit.
3. Enable is available for single channel products only, except for HCPL-193X devices.